

SUMMARY ACTION Choe Digital Exchange, LLC File No. URE-396-11¹ Marex Capital Markets Inc.

Issuance Date: March 20, 2025

Applicable Rule(s):

• CDE Rule 909 – Concurrent Long and Short Transactions

<u>Violation:</u> Pursuant to CDE Rule 717 – <u>Summary Imposition of Fines</u>, Marex Capital Markets Inc. (the "Firm") was issued a summary fine for alleged CDE Rule 909 violations, in that the Firm inaccurately reported its end of day positions to the Exchange for November 27, 2024 in the December 2024 financially settled Bitcoin futures contract and the November 2024 and December 2024 financially settled Ether futures contracts, and inaccurately reported its end of day positions to the Exchange for December 5, 2024 in the December 2024 financially settled Bitcoin futures contract.

Sanction: A monetary fine in the amount of \$1,000.

Effective and Final: April 9, 2025

¹ USFI-2661.